
WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :18A004 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : May 23 2018 

CONTRACT NO :009272 REGION NO : 1 AWARDED ON : May 29 2018 

VERSION NO :4 WORK ORDER# : XL5255

HWY :SR 005

TITLE :I-5

EXPRESS LANES ENTRANCES

ELECTRONIC SIGN REPLACEMENT

18A004

PROJECT :

COUNTY(S) :KING

ITEM

NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT

MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/

EST. QUANTITY

DATE:

TIME:

04/17/2018

11:04

DOT_RGGB01

PRICE PER UNIT/

ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

WOODLAND   WA  986749699

1780 DOWN RIVER DR

NORTHEAST ELECTRIC, LLC

------- LOW BIDDER -------

% DIFF./

AMT.DIFF.

100520CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 2ND BIDDER ------- ------- 3RD BIDDER -------

TITAN EARTHWORK LLC C.A. CAREY CORPORATION

1585 VALENTINE AVE SE 537 NW LOCUST ST

98027-2412

PACIFIC   WA  980472103 ISSAQUAH   WA  980271006

CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100622 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100134

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./

TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

PREPARATION

1 MOBILIZATION 

L.S. 3.75 % 15.27 % 29.68 %

180,000.00 6,500.00 200,000.00 26,500.00 225,000.00 51,500.00173,500.00

10,000.0000

2 CLEARING AND GRUBBING 

0.0500 ACRE 0.00 % 135,000.0000 1,250.00 % 150,000.0000 1,400.00 %

500.00 0.00 6,750.00 6,250.00 7,500.00 7,000.00

10,000.0000

500.00

25.0000

3 REMOVING GUARDRAIL 

98.0000 L.F. 25.00 % 50.0000 150.00 % 35.0000 75.00 %

2,450.00 490.00 4,900.00 2,940.00 3,430.00 1,470.00

20.0000

1,960.00

3,500.0000

4 REMOVING CEMENT CONC. FOUNDATION

2.0000 EACH 600.00 % 1,500.0000 200.00 % 500.0000 0.00 %

7,000.00 6,000.00 3,000.00 2,000.00 1,000.00 0.00

500.0000

1,000.00

1,500.0000

5 REMOVING VERTICAL BARRIER GATE SUPPORT

1.0000 EACH 200.00 % 1,500.0000 200.00 % 2,500.0000 400.00 %

1,500.00 1,000.00 1,500.00 1,000.00 2,500.00 2,000.00

500.0000

500.00

1,500.0000

6 REMOVING IMPACT ATTENUATOR SYSTEM

3.0000 EACH 200.00 % 2,000.0000 300.00 % 2,900.0000 480.00 %

4,500.00 3,000.00 6,000.00 4,500.00 8,700.00 7,200.00

500.0000

1,500.00

7 REMOVING SIGN STRUCTURE SHAFT OBSTRUCTIONS 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

15,500.00 15,500.00 15,500.0015,500.00

EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING

150.0000

8 ESC LEAD 

38.0000 DAY -6.25 % 500.0000 212.50 % 200.0000 25.00 %

5,700.00 -380.00 19,000.00 12,920.00 7,600.00 1,520.00

160.0000

6,080.00

150.0000

9 INLET PROTECTION 

13.0000 EACH 20.00 % 100.0000 -20.00 % 400.0000 220.00 %

1,950.00 325.00 1,300.00 -325.00 5,200.00 3,575.00

125.0000

1,625.00

100.0000

10 STREET CLEANING 

160.0000 HR  -44.44 % 150.0000 -16.67 % 250.0000 38.89 %

16,000.00 -12,800.00 24,000.00 -4,800.00 40,000.00 11,200.00

180.0000

28,800.00
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EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING

11 EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

13,000.00 13,000.00 13,000.0013,000.00

TRAFFIC

12 CLOSED CIRCUIT TELEVISION SYSTEM

L.S. 2,672.81 % 257.78 % 1,241.68 %

155,000.00 149,410.00 20,000.00 14,410.00 75,000.00 69,410.005,590.00

13 VARIABLE MESSAGE SIGN SYSTEM

L.S. -7.21 % -39.38 % -5.15 %

225,000.00 -17,487.50 147,000.00 -95,487.50 230,000.00 -12,487.50242,487.50

14 CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN SYSTEM

L.S. -3.11 % 175.38 % 1.99 %

95,000.00 -3,047.45 270,000.00 171,952.55 100,000.00 1,952.5598,047.45

15 LICENSE PLATE READER SYSTEM

L.S. 590.27 % 62.42 % 712.08 %

42,500.00 36,342.95 10,000.00 3,842.95 50,000.00 43,842.956,157.05

16 UNINTERRUPTED POWER SUPPLY SYSTEM

L.S. 400.88 % 163.62 % 1,273.02 %

45,600.00 36,496.00 24,000.00 14,896.00 125,000.00 115,896.009,104.00

45.0000

17 BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31 

56.0000 L.F. -10.00 % 50.0000 0.00 % 140.0000 180.00 %

2,520.00 -280.00 2,800.00 0.00 7,840.00 5,040.00

50.0000

2,800.00

50.0000

18 REMOVING AND RESETTING EXISTING PERMANENT BARRIER 

300.0000 L.F. 455.56 % 50.0000 455.56 % 65.0000 622.22 %

15,000.00 12,300.00 15,000.00 12,300.00 19,500.00 16,800.00

9.0000

2,700.00

36,625.0000

19 PERMANENT IMPACT ATTENUATOR 

1.0000 EACH 4.64 % 45,000.0000 28.57 % 7,500.0000 -78.57 %

36,625.00 1,625.00 45,000.00 10,000.00 7,500.00 -27,500.00

35,000.0000

35,000.00

20 PERMANENT SIGNING 

L.S. -47.00 % 188.00 % 120.00 %

26,500.00 -23,500.00 144,000.00 94,000.00 110,000.00 60,000.0050,000.00
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21 CANTILEVER SIGN STRUCTURE NO. 1

L.S. -33.33 % -29.03 % -9.68 %

103,334.00 -51,666.00 110,000.00 -45,000.00 140,000.00 -15,000.00155,000.00

22 CANTILEVER SIGN STRUCTURE NO. 2

L.S. -14.92 % -2.17 % 19.57 %

78,273.00 -13,727.00 90,000.00 -2,000.00 110,000.00 18,000.0092,000.00

23 CANTILEVER SIGN STRUCTURE NO. 3

L.S. -28.03 % -6.78 % -6.78 %

84,924.00 -33,076.00 110,000.00 -8,000.00 110,000.00 -8,000.00118,000.00

24 CANTILEVER SIGN STRUCTURE NO. 4

L.S. -24.30 % -19.63 % 7.48 %

80,995.00 -26,005.00 86,000.00 -21,000.00 115,000.00 8,000.00107,000.00

25 CANTILEVER SIGN STRUCTURE NO. 5

L.S. -40.98 % -35.90 % -19.87 %

92,067.00 -63,933.00 100,000.00 -56,000.00 125,000.00 -31,000.00156,000.00

26 CANTILEVER SIGN STRUCTURE NO. 6

L.S. -23.39 % -23.42 % 8.11 %

85,035.00 -25,965.00 85,000.00 -26,000.00 120,000.00 9,000.00111,000.00

27 CANTILEVER SIGN STRUCTURE NO. 7

L.S. -33.61 % -28.69 % -13.93 %

80,995.00 -41,005.00 87,000.00 -35,000.00 105,000.00 -17,000.00122,000.00

28 CANTILEVER SIGN STRUCTURE NO. 8

L.S. 561.52 % 200.00 % 260.00 %

33,076.00 28,076.00 15,000.00 10,000.00 18,000.00 13,000.005,000.00

29 BRIDGE MOUNTED SIGN BRACKET NO. 1

L.S. 274.78 % 150.00 % 187.50 %

29,982.00 21,982.00 20,000.00 12,000.00 23,000.00 15,000.008,000.00

30 BRIDGE MOUNTED SIGN BRACKET NO. 2

L.S. 312.59 % 100.00 % 220.00 %

41,259.00 31,259.00 20,000.00 10,000.00 32,000.00 22,000.0010,000.00

31 PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL 

L.S. -23.07 % 5.86 % 53.54 %

190,400.00 -57,100.00 262,000.00 14,500.00 380,000.00 132,500.00247,500.00
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100.0000

32 CONTRACTOR PROVIDED UNIFORMED POLICE OFFICER

64.0000 HR  -16.67 % 100.0000 -16.67 % 120.0000 0.00 %

6,400.00 -1,280.00 6,400.00 -1,280.00 7,680.00 0.00

120.0000

7,680.00

OTHER ITEMS

33 TYPE B PROGRESS SCHEDULE 

L.S. -30.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

3,500.00 -1,500.00 5,000.00 0.00 5,000.00 0.005,000.00

34 ROADWAY SURVEYING 

L.S. 25.00 % 0.00 % 50.00 %

25,000.00 5,000.00 20,000.00 0.00 30,000.00 10,000.0020,000.00

35 FORCE ACCOUNT UTILITY POTHOLE

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

5,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.005,000.00

36 FORCE ACCOUNT ROADSIDE RESTORATION

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

20,000.00 20,000.00 20,000.0020,000.00

37 ROADSIDE CLEANUP 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

14,000.00 14,000.00 14,000.0014,000.00

38 REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

5.00 5.00 5.005.00

39 MINOR CHANGE 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

-1.00 -1.00 -1.00-1.00

40 AGGREGATE COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

-1.00 -1.00 -1.00-1.00

41 SPCC PLAN 

L.S. -25.00 % -25.00 % -25.00 %

1,500.00 -500.00 1,500.00 -500.00 1,500.00 -500.002,000.00
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OTHER ITEMS

500.0000

42 NO TRESPASSING SIGN 

1.0000 EACH -33.33 % 200.0000 -73.33 % 4,000.0000 433.33 %

500.00 -250.00 200.00 -550.00 4,000.00 3,250.00

750.0000

750.00

43 HEALTH AND SAFETY PLAN 

L.S. 350.00 % 200.00 % 0.00 %

4,500.00 3,500.00 3,000.00 2,000.00 1,000.00 0.001,000.00

44 FA-SITE CLEANUP OF  BIO.  AND PHYSICAL HAZARDS 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

5,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.005,000.00

$1,877,588.00 -1.58% $2,037,853.00 6.82% $2,425,453.00 27.13%$1,907,784.00CONTRACT TOTAL

$2,425,453.00$1,877,588.00 $2,037,853.00BASE TOTAL -1.58% 6.82% 27.13%$1,907,784.00


